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STATE OF ARIZONA 

BEFORE THE ARIZONA RACING COMMISSION 

NOTICE VACATING APRIL 30, 2024 PUBLIC HEARING ON RILLITO PARK 

FOUNDATION’S AND RILLITO RACING, INC.’S 

 COMMERCIAL RACING PERMIT RENEWAL APPLICATION SUBMITTAL 

 
 

DIRECTED TO:  

  

 

 

 

 

On April 24, 2024, the Arizona Department of Gaming, Racing Division and Rillito 

Park Foundation and Rillito Racing, Inc. entered into a Settlement Agreement and Release 

resolving this matter.  

You are hereby notified that the April 30, 2024 Public Hearing of the Commercial 

Racing Permit Application Submittal of Rillito Park Foundation and Rillito Racing, Inc. is 

hereby vacated. 

 

 

 

 

 DATED this 25th day of April 2024. 

 
        

  Rudy Casillas, Division of Racing Director 

      

A copy of the foregoing Notice served via email this 25 day of April 2024 upon: 

 

 

 

Joe Tarver, Esq. 

JOE TARVER (jftarver@outlook.com) 

Attorney for Rillito Park Foundation and Rillito Racing, Inc. 

 

Deanie Reh, Assistant Attorney General 

Deanie.Reh@azag.gov  

RILLITO PARK FOUNDATION 

 

RILLITO RACING, INC. 

 

ARIZONA COMMERCIAL RACING PERMITTEE(S) 

 

ADVANCE DEPOSIT WAGERING PERMITTEE(S) 

mailto:jftarver@outlook.com
mailto:Deanie.Reh@azag.gov
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Valerie Marciano, Assistant Attorney General  

Valerie.Marciano@azag.gov  

 

Jerry Simms, Majority Owner  

TP Racing, LLLP  

jsimms@turfparadise.net 

 

Mike Weiss, General Manager AZD & Rillito  

mweiss@rillitoracing.com 

 

Jaye Wells 

jwells@rillitoparkfoundation.org 

 

Ed Ackerley 

edackerley@rillitoracetrack.com 

 

Russell True 

rtrue@whitestallion.com 

 

Jaime Dickman 

Jaime@barriobrewing.com  

 

Grant Krueger 

grant@uniontucson.com  

 

Terrance McWilliams, Rillito Park Foundation 

1090 E. River Rd. 

Tucson, AZ 85718 

termcw@gmail.com 

  

Chad Riney, Senior Counsel, Sport & Online Wagering 

Churchill Downs Incorporated 

chad.riney@kyderby.com 

 

Andrew Silver, Corporate Counsel 

Churchill Downs Incorporated / Twinspires 

andrew.silver@twinspires.com 

 

Gene Chabrier, Vice President, Regulatory Affairs & Business Development  

Xpressbet 

Gene.chabrier@xpressbet 

 

Steve Barclay, Esq. 

Xpressbet  

steve@Barclaylegal.com 

mailto:Valerie.Marciano@azag.gov
mailto:jsimms@turfparadise.net
mailto:mweiss@rillitoracing.com
mailto:jwells@rillitoparkfoundation.org
mailto:edackerley@rillitoracetrack.com
mailto:rtrue@whitestallion.com
mailto:Jaime@barriobrewing.com
mailto:grant@uniontucson.com
mailto:ermcw@gmail.com
mailto:chad.riney@kyderby.com
mailto:andrew.silver@twinspires.com
mailto:Gene.chabrier@xpressbet
mailto:steve@Barclaylegal.com
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John Hindman, Executive Vice President and General Counsel 

ODS Technologies LP., d/b/a TVG Network 

john.hindman@fanduel.com 

 

Cory Fox, Esp. 

Fanduel 

Cory.Fox@fanduel.com 

 

Brendan Lum, Esp. 

Fanduel 

Brendan.Lum@fanduel.com 

 

Kelsy Lundy, Managing Partner Compass Strategies 

Kelsy@compassstrategiesaz.com 

 

mailto:john.hindman@fanduel.com
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